KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTESS (2) 813668/2023

Thiruvananthapuram Dated : 02/03/2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

 Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission – District Office, Thiruvananthapuram -Tradesman (Textile Technology) (Cat.No.753/2021) - Technical Education Department in Thiruvananthapuram District – Addendum Notification issuing of – Reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.153/2024/DOT dated 08.02.2024. 2) Letter No. DR2-2/1/2022-KPSC(Part 2) dated 26.02.2024.

It is hereby notified that the name of **Sri. Arjun S** is added to the Supplementary List for OBC in the Ranked List No:153/2024/DOT dated 08.02.2024 for selection to the post of *Tradesman (Textile Technology) (Cat.No.753/2021) - Technical Education Department* in *Thiruvananthapuram District*.

Accordingly the revised entries in Ranked List shall be read as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

Rank No	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community
1	100681	SUSHANTH C	45.00		45.00	05/04/1987	OBC-SALIYAS
1A	100680	ARJUN S	41.67		41.67	21/01/1994	OBC- VANIYAN
2	100776	NIMISHA THOVARAYI	33.67		33.67	27/04/1992	OBC- CHALIYA

<u>OBC</u>

The Ranked List No. *153/2024/DOT* dated 08.02.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.